
BULLETIN No. 37 
Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and Echinodermata. Price: 

, $2.75. 

BULLETIN No. 38 
Utility of Haeuslerella Parr (Foraminifera) in New Zealand. 
Price: $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 39 
Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa District, Hawke's Bay. 
Price: $3. 

BULLETIN No. 40 
A Descriptive Index of Genera of Fossil Dinophyceae and 
Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, $2.25; quarter-cloth, $2.65. 

BULLETIN No. 41 
The Permian Bivalve Genera Myonia Megadesmus, Vacu
nella and their Allies and their Occurrences in New Zealand. 
1%9. By J. B. WATERHOUSE. 141 pages. Illustrated. Price $5. 

BULLETIN No. 42 
New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic Foraminifera 1971. By 
D. GRAHAM JENKINS. 277 pages. Price $11. 

BULLETIN No. 44 
New Zealand Turritellidae rell\ted to Zeacolpas Finlay 
(Gastropoda). By J. MARWICK. 86 pages. Price $2.50. 

DOl\UNION MUSEUM PUBLICATIONS 
Dominion Museum Monographs, by ELSDON BEST, the well

known authority on Maori life, institutions, and customs. 
No. I--S0ME ASPECTS OF MAORI MYTH AND 

RELIGION. 60c. 
No.2-SPIRITUAL AND MENTAL CONCEPTS OF 

THE MAORI. Price 35c. 
No.3-ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE 

MAORI. Price 60c. 
No.4-THE MAORI DIVISION OF TIME. Price 40c. 
No.5-POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. Price 40c. 
No.6-THE MAORI SCHOOL OF LEARNING. Price 

50c. 
No. 7A-SUPPLEMENT TO A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF 

PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS, 
M.A. Price 8c. 

No.8-MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES. By 
W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $1.80. 

No. 9--CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN 
AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND. 
By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $5. 

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS Price 
Per Copy 

$ 
Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by 

M. B. GRAINGER. 0.58 
The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITH and 

CARR ..... 0.68 
The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955, 

Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of New 
Zealand, by S. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and 
P. J. MCKELVEY 1.75 

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS 
New Zealand Board of Science and Art 

Bulletin No. I-NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with 
Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. 
RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, 
Education Department. Price 20c. 

Bulletin No.2-HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO
MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEO. M. 
THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. 

Manual No.7-BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND 
GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late 
DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, $1.70. 

STATISTICS 

Agricultural Statistics 1970--71 
Balance of Payments 1970--71 
Catalogue of N.Z. Statistics 1972 ..... . 
Census of Libraries 1%9 .... .. .. 
Education Statistics 1973 (Part I) 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part II) 
Exports 1970--71 (July-December) 
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972 
Industrial Injuries ..... . .... 
Industrial Production 1971-72 
Insurance Statistics 1972-73 
Justice Statistics 1971 
Local Authority Statistics 1971-72 ...... 

Price 
Per COpy 

$ 

·1.35 
0.60 
3.00 
0.85 
0.80 
1.00 
3.00 
1.50 
1.10 
3.00 
0.60 
1.60 
1.85 

Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics 
on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, 
$8 per calendar year, post free 0.80 

2.50 
0.60 
1.35 
0.60 
1.60 
1.10 

N.Z. Official Yearbook 1974 
N.Z. Pocket Digest of Statistics 
Population and Migration 1971-1912' .. 
Population Projection 1971-2001 
Price, Wages and Labour 1972 (up to June 1973) 
TranspOJi Statistics 1972 
Vital Statistics 1972 . 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. III 

Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIn 
Vol. IXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

REPORTS OF mE CENSUS 1971 

Increase and Location of Population 
Ages and Marital Status 
Religious Professions ...... 

REPORTS OF mE CENSUS 1966 
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes ...... 
Education and Birthplace 
Race ..... ...... .. ... 
Maori Population and Dwellings 
Dwellings ...... ...... .. ... 
Households 
New Zealand People 

. .... 1.35 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.85 
2.00 
1.00 

2.25 
2.00 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 
2.10 
2.35 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES 
PUBLICATIONS 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand 0.20 
Cattle Yards 0.60 
Chinese Gooseberries 0.50 
Citrus in the Home Garden .0.40 
Conduct of Field Experiments 1.00 
Duck Farming in New Zealand 0.10 
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 0.15 
Fencing 0.35 
Growing Strawberries for Market 0.30 
Haymaking 0.10 
Homestead Shelter Planting 0.20 
How to Use Subtropical Fruits and Vegetables 0.25 
Indoor Mushroom Growing 1.15 
Insect Pests 1.65 
Kumara Growing 0.50 
Passionfruit Growing 0.40 
Peach and Nectarine Growing 0.80 
Pig Health and Management 0.45 
Poultry Feeding '" 0.20 
Poultry Parasite Control 0.15 
Roses in the Home Garden 0.70 
Silver Leaf Disease 0.50 
Soft Furnishings 0.15 
TamariIIo Growing 0.80 
Vines under Glass 0.60 
Viticulture 0.55 
Weed Seed 2.00 
What Judges of Home Produce Look For 0.10 


