# **BULLETIN No. 37**

Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and Echinodermata. Price: \$2.75.

#### **BULLETIN No. 38**

Utility of Haeuslerella Parr (Foraminifera) in New Zealand. Price: \$1.75.

## **BULLETIN No. 39**

Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa District, Hawke's Bay. Price: \$3.

#### **BULLETIN No. 40**

A Descriptive Index of Genera of Fossil Dinophyceae and Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, \$2.25; quarter-cloth, \$2.65.

# **BULLETIN No. 41**

The Permian Bivalve Genera Myonia Megadesmus, Vacu-nella and their Allies and their Occurrences in New Zealand. 1969. By J. B. WATERHOUSE. 141 pages. Illustrated. Price \$5.

#### **BULLETIN No. 42**

New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic Foraminifera 1971. By D. GRAHAM JENKINS. 277 pages. Price \$11.

## **BULLETIN No. 44**

New Zealand Turritellidae related to Zeacolpas Finlay (Gastropoda). By J. MARWICK. 86 pages. Price \$2.50.

## DOMINION MUSEUM PUBLICATIONS

- Dominion Museum Monographs, by ELSDON BEST, the wellknown authority on Maori life, institutions, and customs. No. 1--SOME ASPECTS OF MAORI MYTH AND RELIGION. 60c. No. 2--SPIRITUAL AND MENTAL CONCEPTS OF THE MAORI. Price 35c. No. 3-ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE MAORI Price 60c

No. 3—ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE MAORI. Price 60c. No. 4—THE MAORI DIVISION OF TIME. Price 40c. No. 5—POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. Price 40c. No. 6—THE MAORI SCHOOL OF LEARNING. Price

- 50c. 50c. 50. 7A-SUPPLEMENT TO A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS, No.
- M.A. Price 8c. No. 8—MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES. By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$1.80. No. 9—CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND. Dr. W. J. PRIVING PRICE SC. By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$5.

# FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS

Per Copy Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by

- M. B. GRAINGER 0.58 The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITH and CARR 0.68
- The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955, Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of New Zealand, by S. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and P. J. McKelvey 1.75

# SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS

# New Zealand Board of Science and Art

- Bulletin No. 1—NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, Education Department. Price 20c.
- ulletin No. 2—HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO-MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. Bulletin
- IanualNo.7—BRACHIOPODMORPHOLOGYANDGENERA(RECENT AND TERTIARY).By the lateDr J. A. THOMSON.Cloth, \$1.70. Manual

STATISTICS	TICS	IST	<b>AT</b>	ST
------------	------	-----	-----------	----

Dor	Price
Per	Cópy

			•
Agricultural Statistics 1970–71			 1.35
Balance of Payments 1970–71			 0.60
Catalogue of N.Z. Statistics 1972			 3.00
Census of Libraries 1969			 0.85
Education Statistics 1973 (Part I)			 0,80
Education Statistics 1971 (Part II)			 1.00
Exports 1970-71 (July-December)			 3.00
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand	31 M	arch 1972	 1.50
Industrial Injuries	,		 1.10
Industrial Production 1971–72			 3.00
Insurance Statistics 1972–73			 0.60
Justice Statistics 1972-75			1.60
			 1.85
Local Authority Statistics 1971-72		-1.1. 04-41-	 1.05
Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Late			
on Numerous Subjects, with Det		-	0.00
\$8 per calendar year, post free		······	 0.80
N.Z. Official Yearbook 1974			 2.50
N.Z. Pocket Digest of Statistics			 0.60
Population and Migration 1971–1972	2		 1.35
Population Projection 1971–2001		·	 0.60
Price, Wages and Labour 1972 (u	ip to Ji	une 1973)	 1.60
Transport Statistics 1972	•		 1.10
Vital Statistics 1972			1.35
		-	 

	REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1971	Pe	Price Copy \$
Vol. I	Increase and Location of Population		1.85
Vol. II	Ages and Marital Status		2.00
Vol. III	Religious Professions		1.00

#### **REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966**

ol. IV	Industries and Occupations			2.25
ol. V	Incomes			2.00
ol. VI	Education and Birthplace			0.75
ol. VII				0.55
ol. VIII	Maori Population and Dwelling	s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.35
ol. IXA	Dwellings			1.35
ol. IXB	Households		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.10
ol. X	New Zealand People			2.35

#### MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES PUBLICATIONS

I UBLICAT			Per	Price Copy \$
Apricot Growing in New Zealan	d		<b></b>	0.20
Cattle Yards			<b>.</b>	0.60
Chinese Gooseberries	······ ·			0.50
Citrus in the Home Garden				0.40
Conduct of Field Experiments				1.00
Duck Farming in New Zealand				0.10
Egg Production by Laying Cag	e Syster	n	•••••	0.15
Fencing				0.35
Growing Strawberries for Marke	et			0.30
Haymaking	·····			0.10
Homestead Shelter Planting			•••••	0.20
How to Use Subtropical Fruits	and Ve	egetables		0.25
Indoor Mushroom Growing	•····			1.15
Insect Pests				1.65
Kumara Growing				0.50
Passionfruit Growing				0.40
Peach and Nectarine Growing			•	0.80
Pig Health and Management				0.45
Poultry Feeding				0.20
Poultry Parasite Control				0.15
Roses in the Home Garden		· · · · ·		0.70
Silver Leaf Disease				0.50
Soft Furnishings		·····•		0.15
Tamarillo Growing				0.80
Vines under Glass				0.60
Viticulture				0.55
Weed Seed				2.00
What Judges of Home Produce			••••••	

V V V V V V V V V V V

Price